
 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS 

LOK  SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2430 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.11.2016 

 

Cyber Grams 
 

 2430. DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY: 

           DR. BHARATIBEN D. SHYAL : 

 

 Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a)   whether the Government proposes to develop Minority dominated villages areas as 'Cyber Grams' 

under  Rashtriya Jan Vikas Yojana if so, the details thereof; and 
 

(b)  the number regions selected for the said scheme in the State of Gujarat and Jharkhand in first  

phase ? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF 

MINORITY AFFAIRS 

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI) 

 

(a) & (b)  There is no scheme named Rashtriya Jan Vikas Yojana under the Ministry of Minority 

Affairs. However, there is already a component of ‘Cyber Gram” under another scheme of this 

Ministry  namely Multi-sectoral Development Programme for imparting basic Information and 

Communication Technology(ICT) skills to students of Schools and Madrasas located in Minority 

Concentration Blocks/Towns to enable them to become digitally literate.  The initiative covers students 

of Class VI to Class X belonging to notified Minority Communities residing in minority concentration 

areas.  Under the initiative, training projects for 399657 students of Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal, 

Tripura, Rajasthan and Maharashtra have been approved.   
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